GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3002
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.01.2018

STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE FOR MISSING WOMEN

3002. SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ whether the Government has developed a Standard Operating Procedure for tracing of missing women and their rehabilitation after recovery; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

@ No Madam.

(b) In view of above (a) does not arise.
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